WRITE TO OPPOSE LAVA RUN WIND ENERGY PROJECT IN APACHE COUNTY
2/5/2025 MAILING & CALLING LIST TO OFFICIALS

APACHE COUNTY:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Mr. Nelson Davis, Chairman, Apache County Board of Supervisors

Apache County Dist. llI

PO Box 428 928-337-7608

St. Johns, AZ 85936 ndavis@apachecountyaz.gov
Dr. Joe Shirley, Jr., Apache County Board of Supervisors

Apache County Dist. |

PO Box 1952 928-674-5664

Chinle, AZ 85503 joeshirleyjr@co.apache.az.us
Mr. Alton Joe Shepherd, Apache County Board of Supervisors

Apache County Dist. Il 928-337-4364

PO Box 994

Ganado, AZ 86505

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

Mr. Dan Muth, Chairman, Apache County Planning & Zoning

Apache County

PO Box 428

St. Johns, AZ 85936

Mr. Matt Fish, Community Development Director 928-337-7526

Apache County

PO Box 238 mfish@co.apache.az.us
St. Johns, AZ 85936

Mr. Preston Raban, Economic Development Director 928-337-7594

Apache County praban@co.apache.az.us
PO Box 428

St. Johns, AZ 85936

Mr. Ferrin Crosby, County Engineer https://www.apachecountyaz.gov/Staff-Contact-Form?entityid=594089
Apache County

PO Box 428

St. Johns, AZ 85936

AZ STATE LAND DEPT.:

Ms. Robyn Sahid Ms. Simone Westbrook Hall

Arizona State Land Department Commissioner Arizona State Land Department Deputy-Commissioner
1110 W. Washington St. 1110 W. Washington St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007 Phoenix, AZ 85007

Mr. Jim Perry

Arizona State Land Department Deputy-Commissioner
1110 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007

AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION: (Regarding destabilized power grid, rising electric rates)

Arizona Corporation Commission Ms. Lea Marquez Peterson
1200 W. Washington St. Ms. Rachel Walden
Phoenix, AZ 85007 Mr. Rene Lopez

Mr. Nick Meyers
Mr. Kevin Thompson


mailto:ndavis@apachecountyaz.gov
mailto:mfish@co.apache.az.us
mailto:praban@co.apache.az.us
https://www.apachecountyaz.gov/Staff-Contact-Form?entityid=594089

AZ STATE LEGISLATORS. DISTRICT 6:

State Senator Theresa Hatathlie
AZ Senate, LD6

1700 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

State Representative Mae Peshlakai
AZ House Wing, LD6

1700 W. Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007

State Representative Myron Tsosie
AZ House Wing, LD6

1700 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

AZ STATE LEGISLATORS, DISTRICT 7:

State Senator Wendy Rogers
AZ Senate, LD7

1700 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

State Representative David Marshall
AZ House Wing, LD7

1700 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

State Representative Walter Blackman
AZ House Wing, LD7

1700 W. Washington

Phoenix, AZ 85007

FEDERAL CONGRESSIONAL OFFICIALS FOR AZ:

US Senator Ruben Gallego
SR-188 Russell Senate OFC BLDG
Washington, DC 20510
202-224-4521

US Senator Mark Kelly

Hart Senate Office Building, Suite 516
Washington, DC 20510
202-224-2235

US Representative Eli Crane
US House, AZ District 2

307 Cannon House OFC BLDG
Washington, DC 20510
202-225-3361

ALSO

ALSO

ALSO

602-926-5160

thatathlie@azleg.gov

602-926-3708

MPESHLAKAI@azleg.gov

602-926-3157

MTSOSIE@azleg.gov

602-926-3042

Wrogers@azleg.gov

602-926-3579

Dmarshall@azleg.gov

602- 926-3244

Whblackman@azleg.gov

US Senator Ruben Gallego
333 E Camelback, Suite 200
Phoenix AZ 85018
602-256-0551

www.qgall .senate.gov

US Senator Mark Kelly

100 N. Stone Ave., Suite 600
Tucson, AZ 85710
520-475-5177
contact@kelly.senate.gov

US Representative Eli Crane
US House, AZ District 2

122 N. Cortez St., Suite 211
Prescott, AZ 86301
928-286-5338
crane.house.gov/contact



mailto:thatathlie@azleg.gov
https://azleg.gov/emailazleg/?legislatorId=2190
mailto:MTsosiei@azleg.gov
mailto:Wrogers@azleg.gov
mailto:Dmarshall@azleg.gov
mailto:Wblackman@azleg.gov
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OTHERS:

Mr. Daric Knight, Chairman

Apache Natural Resources Conservation District
PO Box 329

Springerville, AZ 85938

White Mountain Independent Newspaper
PO Box 1570
Show Low, AZ 85902-1570

Arizona Game & Fish Department
Region | — Pinetop

2878 E. White Mountain Blvd.
Pinetop, AZ 85935

928 367-4281

Jennifer Toth, ADOT Director
AZ Department of Transportation
1655 Jackson St.

Phoenix, AZ 85007

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
Governor Katie Hobbs

1700 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007

602-542- 4331 engage@az.qov


mailto:engage@az.gov

